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Manitoba Consumer Monitor

Food Panel

Survey 12-05 Results:

1. Meat
2. Alternatives
3. Food safety

Panelists responding: 1119



1. What are your preferences when making a purchasing decision for
meat and meat alternatives? (Select all that apply)
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2.A Have you purchased meat and meat alternatives over the past 3
months? Where did it come from? (Consider only your last purchase)

Number of responses

Note: The pink cells
represent values of
20% or more

Beef Bison [Cervid (Chicken |Dairy |Eggs |Fish Goat
Count 1000 895 907 1023] 999/ 1037 960, 908
% no response 11 20 19 9 11 7 14 19
% Did not purchase 17.9 86.6/ 88.8 9.2 3.2 4.1  29.9 08
% Did not check 21.4 0.9 0.1 19.3] 22.8/ 15.9 15 0.4
% Could not find out 4.6 0.3 0.2 2.6 2.3 1 2.4 0.1
% Grown in Manitoba 33.7 11.1] 10.6 57.4/ 49.8) 68.9  24.2 0.6
% Grownelsewherein o) o 44 g3 10 211 92 221 02
Canada ' ' ' ' ' ' '
. .
% Grownoutside -, o o0 0 16 07 09 65 07

Canada




2.B Have you purchased meat and meat alternatives over the past 3
months? Where did it come from? (Consider only your last purchase)

Number of responses

Sheep/
Nuts/SeedsPork |Pulses [Rabbit [Lamb [Shellfish Turkey
Count 859 1002 879 924 936 968 990
% no response 23 10 21 17 16 13 12
% Did not purchase 255/ 20.2| 55.9 985 90.9 68.5 37.2
% Did not check 36.9 18.4| 20.1 0.4 0.7 8.2 10.8
% Could not find out 52 2.1 2.7 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.6
% Grown in Manitoba 6.8 50.2 10.8 0.6 3.4 0.1 41.2
% Grown elsewhere in cg g7 76 0.2 17 8.9 79
Canada . . . : : : .
% Grown outside Canada 19.8 05 2.8 0.1 3.1 8.3 2.3

Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or more



3. If you have purchased any of the following products in the last
three months, where did you buy it from? (Select all that apply)

Number of responses: Yellow cells — values of 50 or more, Pink cells — values of 100 or more
Beef Chicken Turkey Pork Eggs Dairy Pulses
Convenience store (e.g. 7-11, gas stations) 17 17 5 14 35 95 8

Direct from farm (e.g. U-Pick, Farm Gate -
where the sale is on the farm)

Local, independent butcher (e.g. own beef
or local farmer's beef)

Drug store or pharmacy 0 2 1 3 71 84 6
Farmers' market 28 19 3 9 35 3 28
Local, independent grocery store 203 207 85 173 221 259 93

Mass merchandiser (e.g. Costco,
Superstore, Wal-Mart)

97 184 71 64 237 9 17

301 124 42 164 50 23 8

347 377 185 312 355 439 165

Natural/health food store (e.g. Vita Health) 9 10 3 4 28 33 59
Online (i.e. from the internet) 6 5 2 9 7 6 4
Large supermarket (e.g. Co-op, Safeway, 520 600 353 496 602 747 296
Sobeys)
| don't know 4 6 7 8 5 6 31

Doesnotapply 61 39 145 81 17 17 182




4. How important for you are these factors, when purchasing BEEF

products?

1 = Not at all Important 4 = Neutral 7 = Extremely Important
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5. Before reading the definitions (found at the beginning of this
survey), did you know and understand the following properties in
beef, and their health benefits?
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6. Would you be willing to spend more for grass fed beef, over

conventional beef? How much more would you be willing to spend

on a percentage basis?

Number of responses




7. If regular fat, conventional ground beef costs $4.00/1b ($8.82/kg),

N what would you pay for regular fat, grass fed ground beef?
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8. If a conventional ribeye steak cost $10.50/1b ($23.15/kg), what
would you pay for a grass fed ribeye steak?
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9. Which of the following attributes of grass fed beef do you believe

to be important purchasing factors?

1 = Not at all Important 4 = Neutral

7 = Extremely Important

High in Conjugated
Linoleic Acid (CLA)

Good ratio of Omega-6 to
Omega-3 fatty acids

Low in unhealthy
cholesterol and fat

Excellent source of iron,
zinc, phosphorous,
selenium

High in vitamins B6, B9,
B12

No antibiotics

No growth hormones

Sustainably produced
Raised humanely

NR

4.74 3.49 2.77 197 14.21 13.49 15.46 14.39 22.7

4.83

4.2

4.47

4.74

4.47
4.2

S
3.75

% of responses by attribute
1 2 3 4

3.22 1.88

2.14 0.89

1.43 0.8

1.97 0.89

34 161
3.57 1.43
2.17 1.25

1.61

5

2.59 10.46 11.26
25 1.07 188 9.83 11.35 17.96 40.13 5.45

6

2.14 13.94 17.34 19.57 16.53 14.21

2.06 8.76 14.21 27.08 29.22 5.45

1.61 11.08 17.34 24.04 23.41 8.85

25 885 8.76 17.61 40.13 6.26
8.4 7.15 16.44 45.13 5.72
21 28.95 10.28

7 DNK DNA
6.79

6.34

5.99

1.88 10.46 17.25 25.38 2493 7.51 5.9

6.08

6.43
6.34

6.43
6.08

Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or more



10. Where do you think a food safety issue is likely to occur?
(Select 1 answer per line)

1 = Very Unlikely 4 = Neutral 7 = Very Likely

At farm

At processor

During transportation
At retail

At restaurant

At home

NR
5.99

2.77

5.09

3.75

3.49

3.84

1
10.01

1.34

6.17

1.52

1.25

9.83

2 3
12.6 11.26
2.14  2.95

6.7 9.56
4.83 6.79
25 5.54
10.46  9.47

4
18.5

5.45

20.95

16.98

11.44

17.16

5
16.71

18.5

18.59

25.65

23.59

17.69

% of responses by food safety issue

6
10.37

24.4

15.91

19.57

25.47

14.57

7
11.53

40.57

13.58

18.68

24.75

15.19

Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or more

DNK
3.04

1.88

3.84

2.23

1.97

1.79



11. Do you feel there are food safety risks associated with the
following scenarios? (Select 1 answer per line)

1 = No Safety Risk 4 = Neutral

7 = High Safety Risk

Home Canning

Consumption
of unpasteurized milk/juice

Mechanically tenderized meat

Not using a meat thermometer

Buying food from an
uninspected/unlicensed processor

Buying directly from a farmer

Imported foods

Eggs from
chickens raised in your backyard

NR
2.86

3.22

3.22
3.22

2.5

2.5
2.68

1 2
4.47 9.92

483 1.6

214 2.5
456 7.42

2.14 241

7.6 12.15
0.8 1.61

% of responses by food safety risk

3 4 5 6 7 DNK
7.6 20.73 24.93 12.42 12.06 3)

8.76 15.117.3415.64 21 6.52

4.38 16.98 18.77 16.35 20.38 15.28
9.38 24.75 19.84 14.48 12.78 3.57

4.29 12.1512.96 19.21 41.2 3.13

10.9 23.06 20.64 12.33 7.95 2.86
4.74 16.71 20.82 20.46 25.92 6.26

2.7717.2515.91 10.01 19.57 10.46 6.52 7.5110.01

Note: The pink cells represent values of 15% or

more



12. How important is government's role in the different stages of
meat inspection? (Select 1 answer per line)

1 = Not at all Important 4 = Neutral 7 = Extremely Important

% of responses by stages of inspection

NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DNK
Setting food safety regulations 2.06 0.63 0.36 0.63 3.13 7.5117.6167.02 1.07

Inspection of processing facility
& equipment

Inspection of humane handling 1.88 1.07 0.98 1.52 7.7710.4618.86 56.3 1.16
Inspection of live animals 2.14 0.89 0.63 1.43 5.2711.8920.6455.76 1.34

Inspection of slaughter & carcass 1.97 0.54 0.36 0.71 2.41 6.4320.2966.04 1.25

Testing of final food products at
processing Plant (e.g. bacteria, 2.23 0.27 0.18 0.45 1.7 4.4715.6473.82 1.25
antibiotics)

1.97 0.54 0.27 054 143 4.1116.7173.46 0.98

Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or
more



13. Have you changed your consumption of beef products over the

last four months because of concerns about E.coli contamination?
(Select 1 answer)

1=Nochange 4 =Neutral 7 =Stopped eating beef entirely
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14. How were you affected by the recalled beef products?
(Select all that apply)

| purchased recalled beef products
| had to return or throw out the
recalled beef products

| became ill from the recalled beef
products

Someone | know became ill from the
recalled beef products

I was not affected in any way by the
recall

Does not apply

o

M Yes

B No

200 400 600 800 1000 1200

Number of responses




15. In your opinion, how important are these components of a

traceability system? (Select 1 answer per line)

1 = Not at all Important 4 = Neutral 7 = Extremely Important

% of responses by components of traceability
NR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Increases the confidence in 241 17 071 134 822 151 2538
food supply

Improves the speed of recall 2.86 0.98 0.71 0.98 5.72 1153 25.2
Reduces the size of arecall 4.02 2.32 134 179 9.74 12.42 22.61

Validates product claims

(e.g. Buy Manitoba, organic)
Reduces the impact of
emergencies on Manitoba
livestock and poultry industries
(e.g. flood, Avian Influenza)
Helps track animals and
products when an animal
health or food safety issue

3.57 152 161 1.2511.26 1492 22.79

357 116 143 134 8.76 15.28 19.66

286 098 0.54 0.36 3.93 10.28 23.06

7 DNK
41.38 3.75

479 4.11
35.84 9.92

36.19 6.88

35.92 12.87

95.05 2.95

OCCUTS  Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or more



16.Would you be willing to pay more for a farm traceable product?
(Select 1 answer)
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Number of responses

100
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17. Are you the primary household shopper?

(Select 1 answer)

Yes

No



18. For me to consider purchasing a food product...
(Select 1 answer per line)

1 = Strongly Disagree 4 = Neutral 7 =Strongly Agree

% of responses by agree/disagreement

NR 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 DNK
It must have a website 2.23 55.14 11.17 3.93 20.11 2.86 0.63 0.89 3.04

[t must have a recipe attached 1o It, , 35 5675 134 4.02 17.52 2.23 0.89 098 1.88
or recipes featured on its website

It must feature the farmer(s) 3.31 39.9512.69 6.34 23.24 6.52 25 241 3.04

ltmust be processedina 4 43 g50 42 2095 11.8 13.32 19.48 39.05 1.25
government inspected facility

| must be able to talk to or know
the farmer (i.e. meet farmerat 2.5 38.87 13.32 6.26 21.63 5.27 4.47 5.18 2.5

farmer's market)

| must be able to know where the

food came from (e.g. raised, 1.34 10.72 5.45 6.26 17.34 16.35 18.14 22.16 2.23
processed)

Note: The pink cells represent values of 20% or more



19. Please indicate if you have done any of the following.
(Select all that apply)

Currently live or have ever lived on
a farm

Visited a farm within the past year

——————————————————
——————————————————
Visited a farm within the past 2to 5 s w Yes
years
————————————————————
———————————

“ No
Know a person who farms or works
in agriculture

None of the above

o
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800 1000 1200
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